
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/02/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756

1 10/03/15 Sat $24,791,162 $12,112,628 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.8% 6.8% 6th Payment 960,493

2 10/07/15 Wed $22,123,017 $24,118,072 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.7% 10.3% 7th Payment 1,008,518

3 10/10/15 Sat $23,777,203 $36,740,034 $60,000,000 $38,436,899.42 1.561 6.6% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,058,944

4 10/14/15 Wed $23,541,545 $49,236,899 $70,000,000 $44,843,049.33 1.561 6.5% 21.6% 9th Payment 1,111,891

5 10/17/15 Sat $25,227,613 $62,628,802 $80,000,000 $51,249,199.23 1.561 6.9% 27.1% 10th Payment 1,167,486

6 10/21/15 Wed $24,836,330 $75,812,994 $90,000,000 $57,655,349.14 1.561 6.8% 32.1% 11th Payment 1,225,860

7 10/24/15 Sat $29,642,445 $91,548,479 $100,000,000 $64,061,499.04 1.561 8.1% 37.6% 12th Payment 1,287,153

8 10/28/15 Wed $28,685,961 $106,776,222 $119,000,000 $76,200,000.00 1.561 7.9% 42.5% 13th Payment 1,351,511

9 10/31/15 Sat $32,162,053 $122,845,124 $137,000,000 $87,800,000.00 1.561 8.8% 47.5% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 11/04/15 Wed $30,407,119 $138,037,221 $152,000,000 $97,400,000.00 1.561 8.3% 51.9% 15th Payment 1,490,041

11 11/07/15 Sat $35,860,689 $155,954,047 $159,000,000 $101,900,000.00 1.561 9.7% 56.6% 16th Payment 1,564,543

12 11/11/15 Wed $36,944,649 $174,412,444 $178,000,000 $114,000,000.00 1.561 10.0% 60.9% 17th Payment 1,642,770

13 11/14/15 Sat $44,374,017 $196,582,724 $203,000,000 $130,000,000.00 1.561 11.9% 65.6% 18th Payment 1,724,908

14 11/18/15 Wed $47,289,151 $220,209,473 $227,000,000 $145,400,000.00 1.561 12.6% 69.9% 19th Payment 1,811,154

15 11/21/15 Sat $64,786,064 $252,578,082 $300,000,000 $192,200,000.00 1.561 16.9% 75.0% 20th Payment 1,901,711

16 11/25/15 Wed $78,027,099 $291,562,218 $400,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.561 20.0% 80.0% 21st Payment 1,996,797

17 11/28/15 Sat $126,332,825 $354,681,006 $500,000,000 $320,300,000.00 1.561 30.3% 86.0% 22nd Payment 2,096,637

18 12/02/15 Wed $111,188,616 $410,233,399 $0.00 1.561 27.2% 89.8% 23rd Payment 2,201,469

19 12/05/15 Sat $183,182,597 $501,755,642 $0.00 1.561 40.7% 94.0% 24th Payment 2,311,542

20 12/09/15 Wed $166,782,924 $585,084,231 $0.00 1.561 37.9% 96.3% 25th Payment 2,427,119

21 12/12/15 Sat $283,933,025 $726,943,709 $0.00 1.561 55.5% 98.3% 26th Payment 2,548,475

22 12/16/15 Wed $266,852,678 $860,269,451 $0.00 1.561 53.3% 99.2% 27th Payment 2,675,899

28th Payment 2,809,694

29th Payment 2,950,178

30th Payment 3,097,687

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/2/2015


